
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1419
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2010
CORRUPTION CASES
Choudhary Shri Bhudeo

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some officers of the Ministry have been arrested on the charge of corruption during the period April-May, 2010; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the total number of officers arrested alongwith the action taken against them?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Shri O. Ravi, Joint Secretary and Shri R.S. Sharma, Director in the Ministry of Home Affairs were arrested by the CBI on charges of corruption. They have been placed under suspension.
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